

Order no -18, dt.- 03.03.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of victim girl.

Accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 16.05.2023 for evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur