

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

Present : Ashutosh Sarkar (J.O-WB00715)
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

POCSO 53 of 2022 (R 54 of 2022)

Order No.23, Dt.- 16/08/2024

Today is fixed for appearance and for further evidences for the prosecution.
One “*bandh*” has been called by Political Party today.
It is about 02:14pm. No steps taken by any concerned.
None appears. None moves on behalf both sides.
The case proceedings is adjourned for today.
Fix 24-01-2025 for appearance and for further evidences for the prosecution.
Prosecution to take steps. Accused be as before.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur